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List of official closing days in 2025-26 
 

 

Holiday List 2025 

Date Day Holiday 

14 April Monday Nepali New Year 

01 May Thursday International Labor Day 

12 May Monday Buddha Jayanti 

29 May Thursday Republic Day 

26 August Tuesday Haritalika Teej 

19 September Friday Constitution Day 

22 September Monday Ghatasthapana 

29 September – 

04 October 
Monday – Saturday Dashain Festival 

20 – 25 October Monday – Saturday Tihar Festival 

27 October Monday Chhat Parva 

25 December Thursday Christmas Day 

30 December Tuesday Tamu Lhochhar 

15 January Wednesday Maghe Sankranti 

19 January Sunday Sonam Lhochhar 

30 January Thursday Martyr’s Day 

18 February Wednesday Gyalpo Lhoshar 

19 February Thursday National Democracy Day 

02 March Monday Holi 

18 March Wednesday Ghode Jatra 
 


